\BUGSBUNNYWain\WordDocs\8LetterheadSimple.doc

3356 N. San Marcos Pl., Suite 107
H Chandler, Arizona 85225-7176
M. Flom @ssociates, Inc. ,
. (480) 926-3100, FAX: -3598
M Global COI’HPIIGHCQ Center general@mflom.com
www.mflom.com”

July 13th, 2000

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Equipment: FCC ID: JXJTRON40S

Applicant: JOTRON ELECTRONICS A.S. '

Subject: Resubmission: Class GEP-406 MHz EPIRB(Feb.8tl2000)
Gentlemen:

The referenced re-application has today been up-loaded and all

exhibits have been entered into the various assigned Exhibits

file.

The United States Coast Guard has also been notified with all
Exhibits (as per the attached List) in duplicate as per their

requirements.

Should you require any further information, kindly contact the

writer who is authorized to act as Agent for the Applicant.

e

MORTON FLOM, P. Eng.

Sincerely yours/

mf ;mgf
encs.




‘M. FLOM ASSOCIATES, INC.

TO:
PAGE:
DATE:

-
.

= W N
.

10.

1.

12.
13.
14,

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

UNITED STATES COAST GUARD (cc: F.C.C.)
2
July 12th, 2000

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Label (orange)

EPIRB BATTERY DATING LABEL

MANUAL BRACKET MB4

COVER PAGE FOR FOLLOWING DOCUMENTATION:

a. Agent Authorization letter to MFA INC.

b. Quality Assurance Program

c. EC Declaration of Conformity

d. Test Report from NEMKO EMC-Lab for
EN 50081-2 and EN50082-2

e. Photographs (7 views)

f. Battery Type (Class 2) Labels

CENTRE SPATIAL DE TOULOUSE: FRANCE

COSPAS/SARSAT Certification

LETTER FROM U.S.COAST GUARD: July 11,2000
regarding Brackets

LETTER FROM JOTRON re Quality Management

CERTIFICATES:

a. NORWEGIAN ACCREDITATION NO. SO1

b. RADIOCOMMUNICATIONS AGENCY: 12900

c. NEMKO Certification NS-EN ISO 9001

U.S.COAST GUARD LIST OF ACCEPTED LABORATORIES

LETTER FROM FCC EXEMPTING EPIRBs from
VIBRATION TESTS

U.S. COAST GUARD ACCEPTANCE OF MFA INC.

AS INDEPENDENT LABORATORY
BLOCK DIAGRAMS (4 pages)
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMé (8 pages)
TECHNICAL HANDBOOK

COMLAB REPORT

DERA REPORT: RTCM SC110

DERA REPORT ON INSPECTIONS

ANNEX C: Correspondence with US Coast Guard
ANNEX A:& B: COMBINED

OPERATORS MANUAL

ADVERTISING BROCHURE IN COLOUR




