

3356 N. San Marcos Pl., Suite 107 Chandler, Arizona 85225-7176 (480) 926-3100, FAX: -3598 general@mflom.com www.mflom.com

July 13th, 2000

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Equipment:

FCC ID: JXJTRON40S

Applicant:

JOTRON ELECTRONICS A.S.

Subject:

Resubmission: Class GEP-406 MHz EPIRB (Feb. 8th, 2000)

Gentlemen:

The referenced re-application has today been up-loaded and all exhibits have been entered into the various assigned Exhibits file.

The United States Coast Guard has also been notified with all Exhibits (as per the attached List) in duplicate as per their requirements.

Should you require any further information, kindly contact the writer who is authorized to act as Agent for the Applicant.

Sincerely yours

MORTON FLOM, P. Eng.

mf;mgf
encs.

M. FLOM ASSOCIATES, INC.

	TO: UNITED STATES COAST GUARD (cc: F.C.C.) PAGE: 2 DATE: July 12th, 2000
	LIST OF EXHIBITS
1. 2. 3. 4.	Label (orange) EPIRB BATTERY DATING LABEL MANUAL BRACKET MB4 COVER PAGE FOR FOLLOWING DOCUMENTATION: a. Agent Authorization letter to MFA INC. b. Quality Assurance Program c. EC Declaration of Conformity d. Test Report from NEMKO EMC-Lab for EN 50081-2 and EN50082-2 e. Photographs (7 views) f. Battery Type (Class 2) Labels
5.	CENTRE SPATIAL DE TOULOUSE: FRANCE COSPAS/SARSAT Certification
6.	LETTER FROM U.S.COAST GUARD: July 11,2000 regarding Brackets
7. 8.	LETTER FROM JOTRON re Quality Management CERTIFICATES: a. NORWEGIAN ACCREDITATION NO. S01 b. RADIOCOMMUNICATIONS AGENCY: 12900 c. NEMKO Certification NS-EN ISO 9001
9.	U.S.COAST GUARD LIST OF ACCEPTED LABORATORIES
10.	LETTER FROM FCC EXEMPTING EPIRBs from VIBRATION TESTS
11.	U.S. COAST GUARD ACCEPTANCE OF MFA INC. AS INDEPENDENT LABORATORY
12.	BLOCK DIAGRAMS (4 pages)
13.	SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS (8 pages)
14.	TECHNICAL HANDBOOK
15. 16. 17. 18. 19.	COMLAB REPORT DERA REPORT: RTCM SC110 DERA REPORT ON INSPECTIONS ANNEX C: Correspondence with US Coast Guard ANNEX A:& B: COMBINED OPERATORS MANUAL

ADVERTISING BROCHURE IN COLOUR